NU2515H GaN TRANSISTOR
 1 / 6
Subject to change without notice
Document Number: NU2515H
Preliminary Datasheet V1.3
Gallium Nitride 28V 150W, RF Power Transistor
Description
The NU2515H is a 150W 28V, unmatched GaN HEMT, designed for multiple applications

C9
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
R1
C17
C18 C19
C20
Figure 1． Test Circuit Component Layout (1500-1700MHz)
Table 4. Test Circuit Component Designations and Values (1500-1700MHz)
Component Description Suggested Manufacturer
C1,C10 0.5 pF DLC70D0R5BW251NT
C2,C16,C18 33pF DLC70B330JW501TX
C3 1.2pF DLC70B1R2BW501TX
C4 2.2pF DLC70B2R2BW501TX
NU2515H GaN TRANSISTOR
 3 / 6
Subject to change without notice
Document Number: NU2515H
Preliminary Datasheet V1.3
C5,C13 0.8pF DLC70D0R8BW251NT
C6,C7 1pF DLC70B1R0BW501TX
C8,C9,C12 0.3pF DLC70D0R3BW251NT
C11 0.2 pF DLC70D0R2BW251NT
C14 12pF DLC70B120JW501TX
C15 0.5pF DLC70B0R5BW501TX
C17,C19 Ceramic multilayer capacitor,10uF/100V 10uF/100V
C20 470uF 63V/470uF
R1 16Ω 0805
PCB 30mil thick, εr=3.48, Rogers RO4350B, 1 oz. copper